
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :19A022 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 12 2020 
CONTRACT NO :009520 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Feb 20 2020 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL5797
HWY :SR 090
TITLE :I-90

SR 202 TO SNOQUALMIE VALLEY TRAIL BRIDGE
SEISMIC RETROFIT
19A022

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/07/2020
11:33

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

GIG HARBOR   WA  983351711

4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237
MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100064CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC. GRAHAM CONTRACTING, LTD.
3701 SOUTH RD 13555 SE 36TH ST SUITE 120
98275-5723
MUKILTEO   WA  982750418 BELLEVUE   WA  980061442
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101033

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :19A022 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 12 2020 
CONTRACT NO :009520 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Feb 20 2020 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL5797
HWY :SR 090
TITLE :I-90

SR 202 TO SNOQUALMIE VALLEY TRAIL BRIDGE
SEISMIC RETROFIT
19A022

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/07/2020
11:33

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

GIG HARBOR   WA  983351711

4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237
MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100064CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC. GRAHAM CONTRACTING, LTD.
3701 SOUTH RD 13555 SE 36TH ST SUITE 120
98275-5723
MUKILTEO   WA  982750418 BELLEVUE   WA  980061442
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101033

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -15.80 % 2.74 % 11.87 %

180,305.00 -33,832.00 220,000.00 5,863.00 239,554.00 25,417.00214,137.00
2 REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 90/85N

L.S. 38.00 % 20.00 % 20.00 %

69,000.00 19,000.00 60,000.00 10,000.00 60,000.00 10,000.0050,000.00
3 REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 90/85S

L.S. 38.00 % 20.00 % 20.00 %

69,000.00 19,000.00 60,000.00 10,000.00 60,000.00 10,000.0050,000.00

STRUCTURE

63.0000
4 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A 

945.0000 C.Y. -21.25 % 50.0000 -37.50 % 105.0000 31.25 %

59,535.00 -16,065.00 47,250.00 -28,350.00 99,225.00 23,625.00
80.0000

75,600.00
5 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A BR. NO. 90/83N

L.S. -61.67 % -50.00 % 36.67 %

11,500.00 -18,500.00 15,000.00 -15,000.00 41,000.00 11,000.0030,000.00
6 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A BR. NO. 90/83S

L.S. -60.00 % -40.00 % 64.00 %

10,000.00 -15,000.00 15,000.00 -10,000.00 41,000.00 16,000.0025,000.00
7 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A BR. NO. 90/85N

L.S. -70.00 % -68.80 % -30.00 %

30,000.00 -70,000.00 31,200.00 -68,800.00 70,000.00 -30,000.00100,000.00
8 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A BR. NO. 90/85S

L.S. -66.67 % -65.33 % -22.22 %

30,000.00 -60,000.00 31,200.00 -58,800.00 70,000.00 -20,000.0090,000.00
9 SEISMIC RETROFIT - BR. NO. 90/81N

L.S. -12.00 % 135.20 % 32.00 %

22,000.00 -3,000.00 58,800.00 33,800.00 33,000.00 8,000.0025,000.00
10 SEISMIC RETROFIT - BR. NO. 90/81S

L.S. -12.00 % 135.20 % 32.00 %

22,000.00 -3,000.00 58,800.00 33,800.00 33,000.00 8,000.0025,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :19A022 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 12 2020 
CONTRACT NO :009520 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Feb 20 2020 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL5797
HWY :SR 090
TITLE :I-90

SR 202 TO SNOQUALMIE VALLEY TRAIL BRIDGE
SEISMIC RETROFIT
19A022

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/07/2020
11:33

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

GIG HARBOR   WA  983351711

4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237
MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100064CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC. GRAHAM CONTRACTING, LTD.
3701 SOUTH RD 13555 SE 36TH ST SUITE 120
98275-5723
MUKILTEO   WA  982750418 BELLEVUE   WA  980061442
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101033

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STRUCTURE
11 SEISMIC RETROFIT - BR. NO. 90/83N

L.S. -20.00 % -12.80 % -4.00 %

100,000.00 -25,000.00 109,000.00 -16,000.00 120,000.00 -5,000.00125,000.00
12 SEISMIC RETROFIT - BR. NO. 90/83S

L.S. -20.00 % -12.80 % -4.00 %

100,000.00 -25,000.00 109,000.00 -16,000.00 120,000.00 -5,000.00125,000.00
13 SEISMIC RETROFIT - BR. NO. 90/85N

L.S. 28.00 % 23.40 % 3.33 %

192,000.00 42,000.00 185,100.00 35,100.00 155,000.00 5,000.00150,000.00
14 SEISMIC RETROFIT - BR. NO. 90/85S

L.S. 28.00 % 26.07 % 3.33 %

192,000.00 42,000.00 189,100.00 39,100.00 155,000.00 5,000.00150,000.00
15 COLUMN JACKETING - BR. NO. 90/83N

L.S. -6.67 % -0.67 % -3.33 %

140,000.00 -10,000.00 149,000.00 -1,000.00 145,000.00 -5,000.00150,000.00
16 COLUMN JACKETING - BR. NO. 90/83S

L.S. -4.11 % 2.05 % -0.68 %

140,000.00 -6,000.00 149,000.00 3,000.00 145,000.00 -1,000.00146,000.00
17 COLUMN JACKETING - BR. NO. 90/85N

L.S. -12.29 % -33.31 % -12.86 %

307,000.00 -43,000.00 233,400.00 -116,600.00 305,000.00 -45,000.00350,000.00
18 COLUMN JACKETING - BR. NO. 90/85S

L.S. -12.29 % -33.31 % -12.86 %

307,000.00 -43,000.00 233,400.00 -116,600.00 305,000.00 -45,000.00350,000.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

100.0000
19 ESC LEAD 

26.0000 DAY -37.50 % 250.0000 56.25 % 65.0000 -59.38 %

2,600.00 -1,560.00 6,500.00 2,340.00 1,690.00 -2,470.00
160.0000
4,160.00

84.0000
20 INLET PROTECTION 

6.0000 EACH -16.00 % 500.0000 400.00 % 145.0000 45.00 %

504.00 -96.00 3,000.00 2,400.00 870.00 270.00
100.0000
600.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :19A022 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 12 2020 
CONTRACT NO :009520 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Feb 20 2020 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL5797
HWY :SR 090
TITLE :I-90

SR 202 TO SNOQUALMIE VALLEY TRAIL BRIDGE
SEISMIC RETROFIT
19A022

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/07/2020
11:33

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

GIG HARBOR   WA  983351711

4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237
MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100064CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC. GRAHAM CONTRACTING, LTD.
3701 SOUTH RD 13555 SE 36TH ST SUITE 120
98275-5723
MUKILTEO   WA  982750418 BELLEVUE   WA  980061442
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101033

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

7.5500
21 COMPOST SOCK 

1200.0000 L.F. 7.86 % 6.9000 -1.43 % 10.0000 42.86 %

9,060.00 660.00 8,280.00 -120.00 12,000.00 3,600.00
7.0000

8,400.00
22 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

90,000.00 90,000.00 90,000.0090,000.00
23 FORCE ACCOUNT ROADSIDE RESTORATION

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.0015,000.00

2.3400
24 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

1600.0000 L.F. -41.50 % 5.0000 25.00 % 6.0000 50.00 %

3,744.00 -2,656.00 8,000.00 1,600.00 9,600.00 3,200.00
4.0000

6,400.00

TRAFFIC
25 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -81.00 % -63.05 % -90.76 %

36,000.00 -153,440.00 70,000.00 -119,440.00 17,500.00 -171,940.00189,440.00

OTHER ITEMS
26 REMOVING AND RESETTING CHAIN LINK FENCE

L.S. 78.57 % 78.57 % 14.29 %

5,000.00 2,200.00 5,000.00 2,200.00 3,200.00 400.002,800.00
27 MIN BID REQ - TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE $5,000

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00

440.0000
28 CONC. SLOPE PROTECTION 

13.0000 S.Y. 7,233.33 % 400.0000 6,566.67 % 527.0000 8,683.33 %

5,720.00 5,642.00 5,200.00 5,122.00 6,851.00 6,773.00
6.0000
78.00

26.0000
29 CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 6 

660.0000 L.F. -25.71 % 40.0000 14.29 % 25.0000 -28.57 %

17,160.00 -5,940.00 26,400.00 3,300.00 16,500.00 -6,600.00
35.0000

23,100.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :19A022 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 12 2020 
CONTRACT NO :009520 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Feb 20 2020 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL5797
HWY :SR 090
TITLE :I-90

SR 202 TO SNOQUALMIE VALLEY TRAIL BRIDGE
SEISMIC RETROFIT
19A022

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/07/2020
11:33

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

GIG HARBOR   WA  983351711

4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237
MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100064CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC. GRAHAM CONTRACTING, LTD.
3701 SOUTH RD 13555 SE 36TH ST SUITE 120
98275-5723
MUKILTEO   WA  982750418 BELLEVUE   WA  980061442
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101033

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
30 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.0025,000.00
31 FA-SITE CLEANUP OF  BIO.  AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.0015,000.00
32 FORCE ACCOUNT POTHOLING UTILITIES

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00
33 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
34 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
35 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
36 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 60.00 % 300.00 % 60.00 %

2,000.00 750.00 5,000.00 3,750.00 2,000.00 750.001,250.00

200.0000
37 NO TRESPASSING SIGN 

12.0000 EACH -42.86 % 500.0000 42.86 % 195.0000 -44.29 %

2,400.00 -1,800.00 6,000.00 1,800.00 2,340.00 -1,860.00
350.0000
4,200.00

38 HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN 
L.S. -60.00 % 0.00 % -40.00 %

2,000.00 -3,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 -2,000.005,000.00

$2,227,531.00 -15.50% $2,262,633.00 -14.17% $2,432,333.00 -7.73%$2,636,168.00CONTRACT TOTAL



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :19A022 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 12 2020 
CONTRACT NO :009520 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Feb 20 2020 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL5797
HWY :SR 090
TITLE :I-90

SR 202 TO SNOQUALMIE VALLEY TRAIL BRIDGE
SEISMIC RETROFIT
19A022

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/07/2020
11:33

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

GIG HARBOR   WA  983351711

4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237
MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100064CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC. GRAHAM CONTRACTING, LTD.
3701 SOUTH RD 13555 SE 36TH ST SUITE 120
98275-5723
MUKILTEO   WA  982750418 BELLEVUE   WA  980061442
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101033

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

$2,432,333.00$2,227,531.00 $2,262,633.00BASE TOTAL -15.50% -14.17% -7.73%$2,636,168.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :19A022 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 12 2020 
CONTRACT NO :009520 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Feb 20 2020 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL5797
HWY :SR 090
TITLE :I-90

SR 202 TO SNOQUALMIE VALLEY TRAIL BRIDGE
SEISMIC RETROFIT
19A022

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/07/2020
11:33

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006
98027-2412
537 NW LOCUST ST
C.A. CAREY CORPORATION

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100134CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC. WALSH CONSTRUCTION CO II LLC
4055 21ST AVE W. SUITE 100 16400 SOUTHCENTER PARKWAY

SUITE 501
SEATTLE   WA  981991247 TUKWILA   WA  981883323
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101065 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100430

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :19A022 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 12 2020 
CONTRACT NO :009520 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Feb 20 2020 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL5797
HWY :SR 090
TITLE :I-90

SR 202 TO SNOQUALMIE VALLEY TRAIL BRIDGE
SEISMIC RETROFIT
19A022

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/07/2020
11:33

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006
98027-2412
537 NW LOCUST ST
C.A. CAREY CORPORATION

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100134CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC. WALSH CONSTRUCTION CO II LLC
4055 21ST AVE W. SUITE 100 16400 SOUTHCENTER PARKWAY

SUITE 501
SEATTLE   WA  981991247 TUKWILA   WA  981883323
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101065 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100430

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 17.21 % 16.75 % 19.08 %

251,000.00 36,863.00 250,000.00 35,863.00 255,000.00 40,863.00214,137.00
2 REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 90/85N

L.S. -10.00 % 20.00 % 0.00 %

45,000.00 -5,000.00 60,000.00 10,000.00 50,000.00 0.0050,000.00
3 REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 90/85S

L.S. -10.00 % 20.00 % 0.00 %

45,000.00 -5,000.00 60,000.00 10,000.00 50,000.00 0.0050,000.00

STRUCTURE

180.0000
4 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A 

945.0000 C.Y. 125.00 % 30.0000 -62.50 % 36.0000 -55.00 %

170,100.00 94,500.00 28,350.00 -47,250.00 34,020.00 -41,580.00
80.0000

75,600.00
5 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A BR. NO. 90/83N

L.S. 103.33 % -60.00 % 133.33 %

61,000.00 31,000.00 12,000.00 -18,000.00 70,000.00 40,000.0030,000.00
6 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A BR. NO. 90/83S

L.S. 152.00 % -52.00 % 180.00 %

63,000.00 38,000.00 12,000.00 -13,000.00 70,000.00 45,000.0025,000.00
7 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A BR. NO. 90/85N

L.S. -36.00 % -72.00 % -50.00 %

64,000.00 -36,000.00 28,000.00 -72,000.00 50,000.00 -50,000.00100,000.00
8 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A BR. NO. 90/85S

L.S. -29.44 % -68.89 % -44.44 %

63,500.00 -26,500.00 28,000.00 -62,000.00 50,000.00 -40,000.0090,000.00
9 SEISMIC RETROFIT - BR. NO. 90/81N

L.S. 40.00 % 52.00 % 392.00 %

35,000.00 10,000.00 38,000.00 13,000.00 123,000.00 98,000.0025,000.00
10 SEISMIC RETROFIT - BR. NO. 90/81S

L.S. 40.00 % 52.00 % 380.00 %

35,000.00 10,000.00 38,000.00 13,000.00 120,000.00 95,000.0025,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :19A022 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 12 2020 
CONTRACT NO :009520 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Feb 20 2020 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL5797
HWY :SR 090
TITLE :I-90

SR 202 TO SNOQUALMIE VALLEY TRAIL BRIDGE
SEISMIC RETROFIT
19A022

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/07/2020
11:33

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006
98027-2412
537 NW LOCUST ST
C.A. CAREY CORPORATION

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100134CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC. WALSH CONSTRUCTION CO II LLC
4055 21ST AVE W. SUITE 100 16400 SOUTHCENTER PARKWAY

SUITE 501
SEATTLE   WA  981991247 TUKWILA   WA  981883323
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101065 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100430

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STRUCTURE
11 SEISMIC RETROFIT - BR. NO. 90/83N

L.S. -8.00 % -4.00 % 20.00 %

115,000.00 -10,000.00 120,000.00 -5,000.00 150,000.00 25,000.00125,000.00
12 SEISMIC RETROFIT - BR. NO. 90/83S

L.S. -8.80 % -4.00 % 20.00 %

114,000.00 -11,000.00 120,000.00 -5,000.00 150,000.00 25,000.00125,000.00
13 SEISMIC RETROFIT - BR. NO. 90/85N

L.S. 6.67 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

160,000.00 10,000.00 150,000.00 0.00 150,000.00 0.00150,000.00
14 SEISMIC RETROFIT - BR. NO. 90/85S

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 % -20.00 %

150,000.00 0.00 150,000.00 0.00 120,000.00 -30,000.00150,000.00
15 COLUMN JACKETING - BR. NO. 90/83N

L.S. 14.67 % 33.33 % 24.00 %

172,000.00 22,000.00 200,000.00 50,000.00 186,000.00 36,000.00150,000.00
16 COLUMN JACKETING - BR. NO. 90/83S

L.S. 16.44 % 36.99 % 23.29 %

170,000.00 24,000.00 200,000.00 54,000.00 180,000.00 34,000.00146,000.00
17 COLUMN JACKETING - BR. NO. 90/85N

L.S. -4.00 % 21.43 % -14.29 %

336,000.00 -14,000.00 425,000.00 75,000.00 300,000.00 -50,000.00350,000.00
18 COLUMN JACKETING - BR. NO. 90/85S

L.S. -5.43 % 21.43 % -14.29 %

331,000.00 -19,000.00 425,000.00 75,000.00 300,000.00 -50,000.00350,000.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

160.0000
19 ESC LEAD 

26.0000 DAY 0.00 % 250.0000 56.25 % 50.0000 -68.75 %

4,160.00 0.00 6,500.00 2,340.00 1,300.00 -2,860.00
160.0000
4,160.00

110.0000
20 INLET PROTECTION 

6.0000 EACH 10.00 % 425.0000 325.00 % 325.0000 225.00 %

660.00 60.00 2,550.00 1,950.00 1,950.00 1,350.00
100.0000
600.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :19A022 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 12 2020 
CONTRACT NO :009520 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Feb 20 2020 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL5797
HWY :SR 090
TITLE :I-90

SR 202 TO SNOQUALMIE VALLEY TRAIL BRIDGE
SEISMIC RETROFIT
19A022

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/07/2020
11:33

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006
98027-2412
537 NW LOCUST ST
C.A. CAREY CORPORATION

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100134CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC. WALSH CONSTRUCTION CO II LLC
4055 21ST AVE W. SUITE 100 16400 SOUTHCENTER PARKWAY

SUITE 501
SEATTLE   WA  981991247 TUKWILA   WA  981883323
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101065 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100430

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

8.0000
21 COMPOST SOCK 

1200.0000 L.F. 14.29 % 14.0000 100.00 % 16.0000 128.57 %

9,600.00 1,200.00 16,800.00 8,400.00 19,200.00 10,800.00
7.0000

8,400.00
22 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

90,000.00 90,000.00 90,000.0090,000.00
23 FORCE ACCOUNT ROADSIDE RESTORATION

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.0015,000.00

4.0000
24 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

1600.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 6.0000 50.00 % 6.0000 50.00 %

6,400.00 0.00 9,600.00 3,200.00 9,600.00 3,200.00
4.0000

6,400.00

TRAFFIC
25 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -76.25 % -68.33 % -68.86 %

45,000.00 -144,440.00 60,000.00 -129,440.00 59,000.00 -130,440.00189,440.00

OTHER ITEMS
26 REMOVING AND RESETTING CHAIN LINK FENCE

L.S. -10.71 % -3.57 % -3.57 %

2,500.00 -300.00 2,700.00 -100.00 2,700.00 -100.002,800.00
27 MIN BID REQ - TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE $5,000

L.S. 84.00 % 20.00 % 0.00 %

9,200.00 4,200.00 6,000.00 1,000.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00

160.0000
28 CONC. SLOPE PROTECTION 

13.0000 S.Y. 2,566.67 % 700.0000 11,566.67 % 1,000.0000 16,566.67 %

2,080.00 2,002.00 9,100.00 9,022.00 13,000.00 12,922.00
6.0000
78.00

24.0000
29 CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 6 

660.0000 L.F. -31.43 % 22.0000 -37.14 % 22.0000 -37.14 %

15,840.00 -7,260.00 14,520.00 -8,580.00 14,520.00 -8,580.00
35.0000

23,100.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :19A022 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 12 2020 
CONTRACT NO :009520 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Feb 20 2020 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL5797
HWY :SR 090
TITLE :I-90

SR 202 TO SNOQUALMIE VALLEY TRAIL BRIDGE
SEISMIC RETROFIT
19A022

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/07/2020
11:33

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006
98027-2412
537 NW LOCUST ST
C.A. CAREY CORPORATION

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100134CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC. WALSH CONSTRUCTION CO II LLC
4055 21ST AVE W. SUITE 100 16400 SOUTHCENTER PARKWAY

SUITE 501
SEATTLE   WA  981991247 TUKWILA   WA  981883323
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101065 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100430

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
30 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.0025,000.00
31 FA-SITE CLEANUP OF  BIO.  AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.0015,000.00
32 FORCE ACCOUNT POTHOLING UTILITIES

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00
33 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
34 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
35 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
36 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 60.00 % 100.00 % 700.00 %

2,000.00 750.00 2,500.00 1,250.00 10,000.00 8,750.001,250.00

195.0000
37 NO TRESPASSING SIGN 

12.0000 EACH -44.29 % 1,800.0000 414.29 % 230.0000 -34.29 %

2,340.00 -1,860.00 21,600.00 17,400.00 2,760.00 -1,440.00
350.0000
4,200.00

38 HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN 
L.S. 140.00 % -50.00 % 0.00 %

12,000.00 7,000.00 2,500.00 -2,500.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00

$2,647,383.00 0.43% $2,653,723.00 0.67% $2,707,053.00 2.69%$2,636,168.00CONTRACT TOTAL



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :19A022 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 12 2020 
CONTRACT NO :009520 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Feb 20 2020 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL5797
HWY :SR 090
TITLE :I-90

SR 202 TO SNOQUALMIE VALLEY TRAIL BRIDGE
SEISMIC RETROFIT
19A022

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/07/2020
11:33

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006
98027-2412
537 NW LOCUST ST
C.A. CAREY CORPORATION

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100134CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC. WALSH CONSTRUCTION CO II LLC
4055 21ST AVE W. SUITE 100 16400 SOUTHCENTER PARKWAY

SUITE 501
SEATTLE   WA  981991247 TUKWILA   WA  981883323
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101065 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100430

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

$2,707,053.00$2,647,383.00 $2,653,723.00BASE TOTAL 0.43% 0.67% 2.69%$2,636,168.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :19A022 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 12 2020 
CONTRACT NO :009520 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Feb 20 2020 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL5797
HWY :SR 090
TITLE :I-90

SR 202 TO SNOQUALMIE VALLEY TRAIL BRIDGE
SEISMIC RETROFIT
19A022

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/07/2020
11:33

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

RIDGEFIELD   WA  986420303
VANCOUVER WA  98665-7047
6620 NW WHITNEY RD, #100
CONWAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 7TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100424CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 8TH BIDDER ------- ------- -------

M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.
11510 NE 87TH AVE

VANCOUVER   WA  986621345
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :19A022 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 12 2020 
CONTRACT NO :009520 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Feb 20 2020 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL5797
HWY :SR 090
TITLE :I-90

SR 202 TO SNOQUALMIE VALLEY TRAIL BRIDGE
SEISMIC RETROFIT
19A022

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/07/2020
11:33

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

RIDGEFIELD   WA  986420303
VANCOUVER WA  98665-7047
6620 NW WHITNEY RD, #100
CONWAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 7TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100424CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 8TH BIDDER ------- ------- -------

M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.
11510 NE 87TH AVE

VANCOUVER   WA  986621345
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 63.45 % 68.12 %

350,000.00 135,863.00 360,000.00 145,863.00214,137.00
2 REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 90/85N

L.S. 50.00 % 80.00 %

75,000.00 25,000.00 90,000.00 40,000.0050,000.00
3 REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 90/85S

L.S. 50.00 % 80.00 %

75,000.00 25,000.00 90,000.00 40,000.0050,000.00

STRUCTURE

0.1058
4 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A 

945.0000 C.Y. -99.87 % 45.0000 -43.75 %

99.98 -75,500.02 42,525.00 -33,075.00
80.0000

75,600.00
5 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A BR. NO. 90/83N

L.S. 166.67 % 200.00 %

80,000.00 50,000.00 90,000.00 60,000.0030,000.00
6 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A BR. NO. 90/83S

L.S. 220.00 % 260.00 %

80,000.00 55,000.00 90,000.00 65,000.0025,000.00
7 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A BR. NO. 90/85N

L.S. 120.00 % -10.00 %

220,000.00 120,000.00 90,000.00 -10,000.00100,000.00
8 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A BR. NO. 90/85S

L.S. 144.44 % 0.00 %

220,000.00 130,000.00 90,000.00 0.0090,000.00
9 SEISMIC RETROFIT - BR. NO. 90/81N

L.S. 60.00 % 280.00 %

40,000.00 15,000.00 95,000.00 70,000.0025,000.00
10 SEISMIC RETROFIT - BR. NO. 90/81S

L.S. 60.00 % 280.00 %

40,000.00 15,000.00 95,000.00 70,000.0025,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :19A022 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 12 2020 
CONTRACT NO :009520 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Feb 20 2020 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL5797
HWY :SR 090
TITLE :I-90

SR 202 TO SNOQUALMIE VALLEY TRAIL BRIDGE
SEISMIC RETROFIT
19A022

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/07/2020
11:33

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

RIDGEFIELD   WA  986420303
VANCOUVER WA  98665-7047
6620 NW WHITNEY RD, #100
CONWAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 7TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100424CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 8TH BIDDER ------- ------- -------

M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.
11510 NE 87TH AVE

VANCOUVER   WA  986621345
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STRUCTURE
11 SEISMIC RETROFIT - BR. NO. 90/83N

L.S. -44.00 % -24.00 %

70,000.00 -55,000.00 95,000.00 -30,000.00125,000.00
12 SEISMIC RETROFIT - BR. NO. 90/83S

L.S. -44.00 % -24.00 %

70,000.00 -55,000.00 95,000.00 -30,000.00125,000.00
13 SEISMIC RETROFIT - BR. NO. 90/85N

L.S. 13.33 % 50.00 %

170,000.00 20,000.00 225,000.00 75,000.00150,000.00
14 SEISMIC RETROFIT - BR. NO. 90/85S

L.S. 13.33 % 50.00 %

170,000.00 20,000.00 225,000.00 75,000.00150,000.00
15 COLUMN JACKETING - BR. NO. 90/83N

L.S. 33.33 % 50.00 %

200,000.00 50,000.00 225,000.00 75,000.00150,000.00
16 COLUMN JACKETING - BR. NO. 90/83S

L.S. 36.30 % 88.36 %

199,000.00 53,000.00 275,000.00 129,000.00146,000.00
17 COLUMN JACKETING - BR. NO. 90/85N

L.S. 21.43 % 7.14 %

425,000.00 75,000.00 375,000.00 25,000.00350,000.00
18 COLUMN JACKETING - BR. NO. 90/85S

L.S. 21.43 % 7.14 %

425,000.00 75,000.00 375,000.00 25,000.00350,000.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

100.0000
19 ESC LEAD 

26.0000 DAY -37.50 % 250.0000 56.25 %

2,600.00 -1,560.00 6,500.00 2,340.00
160.0000
4,160.00

50.0000
20 INLET PROTECTION 

6.0000 EACH -50.00 % 50.0000 -50.00 %

300.00 -300.00 300.00 -300.00
100.0000
600.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :19A022 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 12 2020 
CONTRACT NO :009520 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Feb 20 2020 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL5797
HWY :SR 090
TITLE :I-90

SR 202 TO SNOQUALMIE VALLEY TRAIL BRIDGE
SEISMIC RETROFIT
19A022

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/07/2020
11:33

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

RIDGEFIELD   WA  986420303
VANCOUVER WA  98665-7047
6620 NW WHITNEY RD, #100
CONWAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 7TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100424CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 8TH BIDDER ------- ------- -------

M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.
11510 NE 87TH AVE

VANCOUVER   WA  986621345
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

6.0000
21 COMPOST SOCK 

1200.0000 L.F. -14.29 % 9.0000 28.57 %

7,200.00 -1,200.00 10,800.00 2,400.00
7.0000

8,400.00
22 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

90,000.00 90,000.0090,000.00
23 FORCE ACCOUNT ROADSIDE RESTORATION

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

15,000.00 15,000.0015,000.00

3.0000
24 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

1600.0000 L.F. -25.00 % 3.3000 -17.50 %

4,800.00 -1,600.00 5,280.00 -1,120.00
4.0000

6,400.00

TRAFFIC
25 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 0.30 % 97.95 %

190,000.00 560.00 375,000.00 185,560.00189,440.00

OTHER ITEMS
26 REMOVING AND RESETTING CHAIN LINK FENCE

L.S. 7.14 % 78.57 %

3,000.00 200.00 5,000.00 2,200.002,800.00
27 MIN BID REQ - TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE $5,000

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00

200.0000
28 CONC. SLOPE PROTECTION 

13.0000 S.Y. 3,233.33 % 800.0000 13,233.33 %

2,600.00 2,522.00 10,400.00 10,322.00
6.0000
78.00

23.0000
29 CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 6 

660.0000 L.F. -34.29 % 24.0000 -31.43 %

15,180.00 -7,920.00 15,840.00 -7,260.00
35.0000

23,100.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :19A022 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 12 2020 
CONTRACT NO :009520 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Feb 20 2020 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL5797
HWY :SR 090
TITLE :I-90

SR 202 TO SNOQUALMIE VALLEY TRAIL BRIDGE
SEISMIC RETROFIT
19A022

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/07/2020
11:33

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

RIDGEFIELD   WA  986420303
VANCOUVER WA  98665-7047
6620 NW WHITNEY RD, #100
CONWAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 7TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100424CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 8TH BIDDER ------- ------- -------

M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.
11510 NE 87TH AVE

VANCOUVER   WA  986621345
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
30 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

25,000.00 25,000.0025,000.00
31 FA-SITE CLEANUP OF  BIO.  AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

15,000.00 15,000.0015,000.00
32 FORCE ACCOUNT POTHOLING UTILITIES

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00
33 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.005.00
34 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00-1.00
35 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00-1.00
36 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 20.00 % 300.00 %

1,500.00 250.00 5,000.00 3,750.001,250.00

220.0000
37 NO TRESPASSING SIGN 

12.0000 EACH -37.14 % 100.0000 -71.43 %

2,640.00 -1,560.00 1,200.00 -3,000.00
350.0000
4,200.00

38 HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN 
L.S. -10.00 % 400.00 %

4,500.00 -500.00 25,000.00 20,000.005,000.00

$3,303,422.98 25.31% $3,642,848.00 38.19% $0.00$2,636,168.00CONTRACT TOTAL



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :19A022 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 12 2020 
CONTRACT NO :009520 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Feb 20 2020 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL5797
HWY :SR 090
TITLE :I-90

SR 202 TO SNOQUALMIE VALLEY TRAIL BRIDGE
SEISMIC RETROFIT
19A022

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/07/2020
11:33

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

RIDGEFIELD   WA  986420303
VANCOUVER WA  98665-7047
6620 NW WHITNEY RD, #100
CONWAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 7TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100424CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 8TH BIDDER ------- ------- -------

M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.
11510 NE 87TH AVE

VANCOUVER   WA  986621345
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

NO BID THIS ALTERNATE$3,303,422.98 $3,642,848.00BASE TOTAL 25.31% 38.19%$2,636,168.00


